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ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-3, issued
by the Board of Commissiloners of the Township of Long Beach to
William DeFreitas, Jr. and Eliza Ellen DeFreitas, /e Inlet . Inn,
S/W Cor,. Rhode Island Ave, & Long Beach Boulevard, Long Beach
Township, be and: the same 1s hereby suspended for a period of
ten 103 days, commencing at 2:00 a.m, October 8, 1956, .and
terminating at 2:00 a.m, October 18, 1956.

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS |
Director.

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE DURING PROHIBITED HOURS IN
VIOILATION OF RULE 1 OF STATE REGULATIONS NO. 38 - LICENSE
SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS LESS 5 FOR PLEA, :

In the Matter of,Disciplinary

-Proceedings. against ' 4

)
SALVATORE DiGREZIA and FRANK DeGREZIA ) -
T/a C. & C. Bar & Grill ) .CONCLUS IONS
407 - 21lst Avenue - A . " AND ORDER-
Paterson, N. J., ) : :
)

' Holders of Plenary Retail Consumption

License C-336, issued by the Board of
“Alcoholic Beverage Control for Lhe

© City of Paterson. - )
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Salvatore DiGrezila and Frank-DeGrezila, Defendant- 1ieensees, Pro. se,
Dora P. Rothschllo, appearing for Division of Alcoholic :
Beverage Control.

BY THE DIRECTOR:
Defendants pleaded non vult to a charge alleging that they

sold during prohibited hours an alcoholic beverage in 1ts original
container for off—premises consumption, in violation of Rule 1 of

. State Regulations No. 38.

On Sunday, August,26, 1956 at about 2:00 p.m., two ABC agents
then in defendants' premises observed Salvatore Boccardi, a bar- -
tender, obtain a pint of Schenley Reserve Blended Whiskey and plaoe
it in a papér bag. The bartender then told a patron at the bar
that he would leave the whiskey behind the bar until the patron
was ready to leave. The bartender took a sum of money which was
on the bar in front of the patron, and rang up the sum of $2.80.

" At 2:20 p.m., the patron obtained the bag with the pint of whiskey

from behind the bar and left the premises. One of the agents fol-
lowed immediately, apprehended the patron, was joined by his
fellow agent, and the three men returned to the licensed premises.
The agents disclosed their identity, whereupon Boccardil acknowledged
the sale of the pint bottle of whiskey which the agents had
observed

Defendants have no prior adjudicated record. I shall suspend
their license for fifteen days and remit five days for.the plea .
entered herein, leaving a net suspension of ten dayso Re Fellce,
Bulletin 1125, Item. 11 :

Accordinvly, 1t 1is, on this 2nd . .day of October, 1956

_ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-336, issued
by the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the City of Paterson

" to Salvatore .DiGrezila and Frank DeGrezia, t/a C, & C. Bar & Grill,

;407 - 21st Avenue, Paterson, be and the same 1s hereby suspended
for ten (10) days, commencing at 3:00 a.mn, October 9, 1956 and

terminating at 3 :00 a.m, October 19, 1956

UILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
Director.
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3.. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES TO MINORS = MITIGATING
- CIRCUMSTANCES =~ LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 10 DAYS, LLSu 5 POH PLEA,

In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings agalnst

)
RI}'I“T'S HUT, INC. )
T/a RUTT'S HUT
413-417 River Road =~ ) Cgﬁngggggs
Clifton, N. J., ) '
)

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-

. tlon License C~5, lssued by the
Munlcipal Board of Alcoholic .
Beverage Control of the City of )
Clifton.

—-n---n--.—...———————————.—--—_————u«———

Friend & Friend, Esgs., by Israel Frilend, Esq., Attorneys for
Defendant licensee.

Edward F Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Division of Alcoholic

Beverage Control.

BY THE DIRECTOR:
Defendant has pleaded non vult to the following charge‘

"On Friday night, June 8 1956 you allowed, permitted
and suffered the consumption of alcoholic beverages by a
person under the age of twenty-one (21) years, viz.,
Robert A, ~-~, age 19, in and upon your licensed premises,
in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulations No. 20

Acting on information received from the Wayne Township
Police Department, ABC agents obtained two sworn statements, one
from Robert --- (age 19), dated June 13, 1956, and the other from
Grace --- (a minor), dated June 14, 1956. Robert states that on
June 8, 1956 at about 9:30 p.m., he, together with three female
minors and two male adults arrived on the parking lot of the
licensed premises in an automobile driven by one of the male
adults.; whlle the three girls remained in the car, the three men
went into the licensed premises where one of the adults ordered
three glasses.of beer, some soda and other refreshments at a
counter located in the front part of the bullding; they then :
brought theilr purchases to the automobille and whlle seated therein,
the two male adults and he consumed the beer ardthe girls drank
‘the soda after which they drove off; that no one questioned his
age when the beer was ordered - ) )

- Grace says that on June 8, 1956, she went to Rutt's Hut
in Clifton, by automoblle in the company of two girl friends,
Robert, and two young men; that at about 9:00 p.m., upon their
arrival on the parking lot of the llcensed premises, the three
fellows left the car and entered the licensed premises through a
side door that led to a counter in the front part of the bullding;
the three glrls remained in the car; shortly thereafter, the

- three fellows, eachcarrylng a glass of beer and other refresh-
ments, returned to the automoblle, where they drank the beer,
None of the glrls had any of the beer; that she had been to the

- licensed premises on flve prior occasions and is famlliar with
the same,

On June 14 1956 at about 5 30 p.m., Grace identified the
licensed premises and pointed out the exact area on the parking
lot where the car was parked on June 8, 1956. The records of our
Division disclose that the aforementionod parking area is part of
the licensed premilses.
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The attorneys for the licensee have submitted a memo-
- randum and certain photographs of the parking area and other
parts of the licensed premises. I have examined these photo-
graphs and read the contents of the brief, and in particular
have I noted the last paragraph on the second page of the memo-
randum which reads as follows:

"In the complaint at issue, an adult purchased the
beer and brought it to a car on the parking lot where it
was consumed by a minor or minors. The violation was not
an intentional one and it can be taken for granted that if
the minor had gone to the stand himse]f to purchdse the
beer he would never have been served.

However, on September 10, 1946, the then Deputy Commis-
sioner of this Division sent a letter to the licensee advising it .
of the possibility of such pitfalls and dangers by continuing to
include the automobile parking area as part of the licensed prem-
ises, in fact, the 1etter suggested that the licensee exclude it.

‘Moreover, the plea of non vult entered herein by the
1icensee was not to a sale of alcoholic beverages to a minor but
rather to a charge of allowing, permitting and suffering the
consumption of alcoholic beverages by a minor on the licensed
premises which i1s in contravention of the stated Rule and Regu-
lation. Cf. Egssex Holding Corp. v. Hock, 136 N.J.L. 28.

- Defendant has held a license since Repeal and -has no
prior adjudicated record. The usual penalty for sale of alco-
holic beverages to a nineteen-year-old minor, subsequent to
January 16, 1956, is fifteen days. Re Balzer's Delicatessen,
Inc., Bulletin 1121, Item 6. However, under all the circum-
stances of this case, I shall suspend defendant's license for
ten days. Cf. Re S. J. Aldarelli, Inc., Bulletin 757, Item 6.
Five days will be remitted for the plea entered- herein, leaving
a net suspension of five days.

Accordingly, it is, on this 2nd day of October, 1956,

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-5,
issued by the Muniicipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of
the City of Clifton to Rutt's Hut, Inc., t/a Rutt's Hut, 413~
4317 River Road, Clifton, be and the same 1is hereby suspended
for a period‘of five (5) days, commencing at 3:00 a.m. October
15, 1956, @nd terminating at 3:00 a.m. October 20, 1950,

WILLIAM-HOWE DAVIS
Director.
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Aha DISCIPLINARY PRCCEEDINGS - SﬁiﬁskTO MINORS - LICENSE SUSPENDED'
FOR 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA., ] '

. In the Matter of Disciplinary
Proceedings against , -

)
,EBWARD.CLINTON & JOSEPH H., CLINTON )
'T/a COLOGNE MARKET INN :

115 South Cologne Avenue ) CgﬁngggggS
Galloway Township ) :

PO Cologne, N, J.,
)
)

Holders of Plenary Retail Consump-.
tion License C-26, issued by the
Township Committee of the Township
of Galloway.
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Edward Clinton & Joseph H. Clinton, Defendant-~licensees, Pro se.
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Division of Alcoholic
: Beverage Control.

BY THE DIRECTOR:

Defendants have pleaded non vult to a charge alleging that
they sold, served and delivered and allowed, permitted and suf-
fered the sale, service and dellvery of alcoholic beverages,
directly or indirectly, to a minor, in violation of Rule 1 of
State Regulations No. 20, ' ’ ‘ '

. Acting upon information recelved from a New Jersey State
game warden that on September 4, 1956, while on routine patrol
duty, he came upon three minors who were drinking in a car parked
. In the woods, ABC agents .obtained three signed sworn statements

. dated September 11, 1956, from Robert ~--, Frank --- and Francis
~--, The gist of these statements s that on September 4, 1950,
the three boys were riding in a car owned by the mother of one
of the boys and decided to get some beer. They drove to defend-
ants ' licensed premises, which Robert (sge 20) entered while the
other two boys remained seated in the car, Robert emerged from
the .licensed premises within a short time carrying six bottles of
Ballantine beer, entered the car and the boys drove off to the
wooded area, - Robert in hie statement adds that the person who

"g8old him the beer did not question him as to hls age and that he

did not sign any representation thereof and was not asked to
display any document showing hils age. The three boys directed
ABC agents to defendants' premises which they ldentified as the
place where Robert had purchased the bheer and, in addition,
" Robert identified Edward Clinton 6ne of the licensees) as the
person whe sold him the beer,

Defendante have no prior adJudicated record. I shall suspénd

defendants' license for a period of ten days (the minimum suspension

for gale of alcoholic beverages to a twenty-year-old minor),
Re Habbart, Bulletin 1130, Item 9, [Flve days will be remltted
for the plea, leaving a net suspension of flve days.

Accordingly, it ig, on this U4th day of October, 1956,

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumptilon License €~26, dssued
by the Townsghlp Committee of the Townshilp of Galloway to Edward
Clinten & Joseph H. Clinton, t/a Cologne Market Inn, for premises
115 South Cologne Avenue, Galloway Township, be and the same ls
hereby suspended for five (5) days, commencilng at T7:00 aun,
October 15, 1956 and terminating at 7:00 a.m. October 20, 1996,

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
" Director.
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5. DIS CIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - LOTTERY - GAMBLING - LICENSE.
SUSPENDFD FOR 25 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PL A

In the Matter of Dlscipllnary
Proceedings against

)

)
JOHN QUIRICO & JOHN WILLIAM QUIRICO 3
2201-03 West Street ) . Cgﬁg;ﬁgﬁggs
)
)

4

Union City, N. J.,

Holders of Plenary Retaill Consumption

License C-102, issued by the Board of

Commissioners of the City of Unilon Cilty.

Emanuel M. Sultan, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-~licensees.

Edward F. Ambrose, Esd., appearing for Division of Alcoholic
. Beverage Control.

BY THE DIRECTOR‘

Defendants have pleaded non vult to charges alleging
that (1) they allowed, permitted and suffered a lottery in and
upon thelr licensed premises; (2) they allowed, permitted and
suffered pool playing for money stakes in and upon their
licensed premises -~ both in violation of Rule 7 of State Regu~
lations No. 20; and (3) they allowed, permitted and suffered
sale of participation rights in a lottery known as the numbers‘
game" -~ in violation 'of Rule 6 of State Regulations No. 20. .

The file herein discloses that on August 17 and 24, 1956
ABC agents visited defendants! licensed premises. On their
first visit they observed John William Quirico, one of the
licensees herein, playing pool for money stakes with several
patrons. They also observed a man called "Lou" openly accepting
money from various patrons whom he solicited to play the "numbers."
On thils occasion the agents, in the presence of Qulrico, played:
several ."numbers" with Lou.' On thelr second visit the agents,
in the presence of "Joe", a bartender, played several '"numbers'"
with "Lou," paying him with marked money. As prearranged, other
ABC agents and a local detective entered the premises and after
ldentifying themselves obtained the marked money and 'numbers"
slips from "Lou" whom the betting agents had pointed out. "ILou"
was ‘arrested by a member of the Unlon City Police Department.

Defendants have no prior adjudicated record. Prior to
January 16, 1956 the usual penalty imposed for permitting on
licensed premises commercialized gambling in which the licensee
or his employses particlpated was a suspension of . the-license
for twenty dz*s. Re Koch, Bulletin 1093, Item 6. However, on
that date I anaounced Ehat the penalty in such cases would be ‘
increased by five days. Re Increased Penaltles, Bulletin 1095,. .
-Item 1. I shall, therefore, suspend defendants'! license for
twenty-five days and remit five days for the plea entered herein,
leaving a net suspension of twenty days. _

Accordingly, it 1s, on this 16th day of October, 19506,

ORDERED that Plenary Retall Consumptlon License C-102,
1ssued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Union Citv
to John Quirico & John William Quirico, 2201-03 West Street,
Union City, be and the same 1is hereby suspended for a period of
twenty (205 days, commencing at 3:00 a.m. October 23, 1956, and
terminating at 3:00 a.m. November 12, 1996,

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
Director.
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Holder of Plenary Retall Consump~ ‘

‘Inc. (not yet reported in bulletin)
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SUSPENSION LIFTED UPON CORRLCTION
OP ILLEGAL SITUATION. : ‘

In the Matter of Dlscipllnary
Proceedings against

SEABAY INN, INC,
T/a SEABAY INN
Highway 35 & Deauville Drive
Deauville Beach, Brick TOWnship S
PO Normandy Beach N. J., E ON PETITION
O RDER .
tion License C-3 for the 1955-55 '
licensing period, issued by the -
Township Committee of the Township
of Brick, and renewed as License C-3
for the 1956-57 licensing period to

R

SEABAY INN, INC. -
T/a MURPHY'S SEABAY INN,

for the same premises. _'

e e e e e e ey e e e e e

Novins & Nov1ns, Le qs., At’rorneyu for Petitioner.
By THE DIRECTOR:

on Septfmter 10, 1955, I suspenced delendant's 110en
{for the balance of itsg term, effective at 2:00 a.m. oeotember S
17, 1956, after it had pleaded non vult to charges alleging that
it had falsely answered questions in an application filed June
14, 1955. Leave was given to apply to me for an order lifting
suspension 1f the illegal situation was thereafter corrected -
provided the suspension would not be lifted until the expiration
of twenty days from the effective date thereof. Re Seabay Inn,

- The petition of Harold F. Murphy filed herein sets forthAi

‘that the questions were properly answered in its application =

filed for the current licensing year. Attached to sald petition -
is a certiflication from the Brick Townshlp Clerk setting forth
the manner in which the questions were answered in the latter
application. _

: It thus appearing that the unlawful situation has been .
corrected and that the suspenslon will be in effect for twenty

< days at 2:00 a.m. October 7, 1956

It is, on this" Mth day . of October, 1956,

ORDERED that the suspension . heretofore 1mpoSed be 1lifted
and that License C~3 be restored to full force and Qperation at

' the opening hour .on Sunday, October 7, 1956

WILLIAM HOWE;DAVIS
Director.
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T ACTIVITY REPORT FOR OCTOBER 1956 .
ARRESTS3
Total number of persons arrested = = = = ~ = = o o o e 0 0 0 o m o maea s Cemee o oaa 5
Licensees end employses - = = = = = = = - - & 7 -
Bootleggers = « = = = =« 0 d e 0 @ mm o e 18
SEIZURES:
Motor vehicles - cars - « - - - 2
Stills - over 50 gallonNg = = = = =~ = « = = = = = = = )
- 50 gallens or under 3
Mash - gallons = = = = == = = - 1,735-26
Distilled alcoholic beverages - gallons L R I 417.83
Wing = galloNs = = @ = = = « c 0 v w0 e om0 2w mw
Brewed malt alcoholic bevereges - gallons = « o o o 0 2'c e e 6 0 v o o o c l et e e e e m -
RETAIL LICENSEES:
Prenmises inspected « = = = = = 0 v 2 2 2 e o oo
Preaises where alcoholic beverages were gauged -
Bottles gauged = = = = = =« m o e 0 c e m 0 mu L s
Premises where violations were found = = « = =« = -
Violations found = = = = @ @ c v c o 0w o o o & - -

Type of violetions found: . Disposal perml1 necessary ------ Y
Ungualified employees = = = = - - - = - - 25 other mercenlile business - - - - - - 3
Appllcufoov copy not availeble - - - - == 16 Prohibited Signs = = = = = « == a = = 1"

Regs. 738 sign not posted - - = = = = - = 6 Other violations = = - « = = = - = = » 15
STHRTE LICENSEESs o :
Premises ingpected « = = « « = v - - o - L m dc et e o m e T I e 37
License epplicetions investigated = = ¢« = o« o« = 0 o 0 o ot e d fr tm et e dm - 16
COMPLAINTS:
Complaints essigred For Investigetion = = - e o & om0 0 0 0 e d a o e o L el e e e e e == §10
Investigetiors completed « ~ =« - = = = I A T 272
Investigetions pENdiNg = = = = ~ « ¢ ¢ @ o v m o o C C d e e r f f et c e r e m e e e nm- - in
LABCRATORYs : -
ARalySes MEde = = = = =~ ~ ¢ - ¢ e 4 Lt et et e e et c et r s e e an .- - 140
Refills from licensed premises - BOTHIES « = « = = ¢ o ;0 ¢ 0 e 6t 0 0 md et e m e a e e m -- 2
Bottles From uNliCeNSEd Premises « - = = = = = - c o o - o e o e e e c e c e e am. ... - 62
TDENTIFICATION BUREAUS ) i ) _
Crininel fingerprint idéntificetions made BRI T e T I IR IC AP S ¥ {
persons fingerprinted for non-criningl purposes - - ~ = - - s me = ae e e et mce - 181
Identificaticn. contects made with other enforcement eeenc;cs.—‘q I T R 120
Hotor vehicle identificeticns vie No J. State Police 1e1e1y I i I ST
DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS: .. - ) ; : . !
Ceses trensmitied fo ﬁunlcnpclitses' - - - —_-,—,~'r_~i, T T U Ry Y

Violetions linvolveds © - T ‘ T ) Ve
Sale during prohibited hours - - ;‘;._-_,4 9 e e ; : . e
Sele 10 RIACKS = - = » = < = « « « = =« = = b RN
Employing femele bartender (10cel rcg ) - 2 .

Failure to close premises during Yo
prohibitec hours « « =« = = =« 2
Permitiing hosiesses on premises « == - - 1
Cases instifuted at Division = < + = - = = - - - Lo e e e cmm oo i e a ool ~e e .. 33

Violations irvolveds .~ . > sale uiihouf ilcense T A I 1. :
Sele: during -prohibited hours - - - 9 . Sale Yo Mon-merbers by clubs = - - - - 1 ’
Sele 10 RiNOrs = « = « = « = = o o = = = T Failure to have copy.of licenSGV )
Permlfilng imroral ectivity an premieeq - .3 . .. epplicetion on premises - - « - < l
Possessing.indecent matter « < ~ ~ = '« = = 3- ' Sgle to intoxicated | person - ==
Conducting business es a nuisarce - - ~ - 2 Employing femele bertencer (local reg. )1

Frauwd end front = =~ = = = = 20 = a2 = & 3 Possessing illicit liguor - - - - -~
Sale below minimm resele price - - = - - 2 . Feilure to close premises during:

Permitting lottery activity (raffle, , - prohibitec hours = « = « = = - = = 1

o MUIDErS) e - = = e < = =i = 20 Permitting bookmeking on premises - - 1

Sale’ oufs;de scipe of license = = = - - = 2 Mislabeling beer teps - = = « = « = - r

POSSeSSln? contrsceptives on premises - - 1 -
Storege off licensed prenises - - « = - = 1

*Includes one cencelleticn proceedings - license improvaden?ly issued to club not bona Fide -
¢ases brought by municipelities on oun initiative and reported fo Division « « « =« = =« - = = = & 15

Violaticns involveds
Permiitirg brewls on premises = ~ « - - - 7 Failure 4o &fford view info preniqes
Sale during. prohlblfed hours R Ry dur lng, prohibited hours - == =<
Sele 1o mincrs « = <« « « = = - .- .- 3 Fallurn to close premises. during
Hindering investigetion - - « = =« =« ==« 1 prohibited hours = « = « =« = =« <« =

HEARIIGS HELD AT DIVISION:
Total rumber of heerings held = « o = - 0 o o' e 0 wd o 6 a m e e m e e e e == - .- ..~ 50
APpBELS = « = = = o e e e e e e .= - 6 o
Disciplinery proceedings = « « = = = =« = o = ~ 32 SEIITeS = - « - =« w -t e mem - 10
Eligibilify « « « = = = = c v v e oo o= o= ] - Tex revocetiors - - = = = = - == <« 1
STATE LICENSES END PERMITS ISSUEDs
Totel number iSSUEH = « = = =~ = c e m o o 6 2 m e et d e e e m et e e e e e e .- 2,064
LiCONSES = « « = = 20 = = = o = = o0 v - = 5 Social effzir pernits - - -~ = - - - L85
Employment permifs = « = = =« = v o« = = = - 161 Miscel lanecus b e e e e - 13
Soliciters! ¥ e i e e e e e e .- 43 Trensif insignia = « - « = = - « ~ 2
Disposel N et et et e e e 6 Trensit certificetes - - = = = = = = 13
Wine L T - - 926
WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
ateds  Moverber &, 1956 DIRECTOR
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E%G RECAPITULATION OF ACTIVITY FOR QUARTERLY PERIOD FROM JULY 1, 1956 THROUGH SEPTEMQER 30, 1956

ARRCSTS:
Total number of persons arresfed
Licensees and employees .
Bootleggers . : .
ABC agent impersonator ’
SEIZURES:
Motor vehicles - cars
- trucks - .
Stills - over 50 gallons : .
- 50 gallons or under L
Mash - gallons ’
Distillaed alcoholic beverages - gallons
Wine - gallons )
Brewed malt alcoholic bevereges - gallons
RETAIL LICENSEES: .
‘Premises inspected '
Premjses where alcoholic beverages were gauged
Bottles gauged
Premises where violations were found
Violations found
Tyme of violations founds
Unqualified employses o
Application copy not availlable -
Regs. #38 sign not posted
Other mercantile business g
Xmproper beer taps
Disposal permit necessary
Prohibited signs '
Probable fronts
. other vaolaflons
- STATE LICENSEES: :
Premises inspected ‘
License applications |nves+|gafed
- COMPLAINTS:
Complaints assigned for unvesfnga?non
Investigations completed .
" Investigations pending
LABORATORY:
Analyses made
Refills from licensed premises - bottles
Bottles From unlicensed premises i
IDENTIFICATION BUREAU:
Criminal fingerprint identificetions made
Persons fingerprinted for non-criminal purposes
_ ldentification contacts made with other ‘enforcement sgencies
" Motor vehiclevidentifications via N. J. Siafe Police teletype
DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGSs -
Ceses trensmitted to. munlcipalitles
Violetions involved:
Sale during prohibited hours
Sale to minors )
Feailure to close premises during prohibi?ed hours
Sale .fo non-members by clubs

- Fatlure to efford view into prei. dur ing prohibited hours

Service to women at a bar (local reg.)
Permitting lottery activity (sweepsfakes)
- Cases instituted at Division

) vlolaiions involveds

Sale to minors
Sale.during prohibited hours
Sale below mininum resale price

. Conducting business as a nuisance
Permitting bookmaking on premises
Freud and front
Unqual ified eaployees
Permitting immoral activity on premises
‘Sale to intoxicated persons

- Sale outside scope of ‘license
Possessing illicit liguor

9,983
9

JULY

28
7
2

1

hOO-OO
166
12.12
4l.3Y

506
555

N N
(=]

IRyt

—F Foo=u=

[T

© 43

&
-

(237)
170 .
1
65
21

382
a2

R EINEK

L - N
T Rt R

Permitting lottery activity (fight & baseball pools, numbers,-

raffle tickets)
Hindering |nvesfiga+|on
possessing indecent matter . -
Service to women at & bar (local reg. )
Permittee engaging in conduct prohlbifed to employer
Storege off -licensed premises
Furnishing gifts with retail sales
Mislabeling beer taps _
Failure to file notice of change in application
Exercising license privilege prior to trensfer
permitting gambling (pool game) on premises
Permitting hostesses on premises
Permitting prosfciufes on prenises
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SEPT.

3

299

3512

i
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51
190.
142
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JOTAL

L7220
82,44
3954y

- 1,572

'b%;

22,826

- 120
18y -

T
10

—

e et o e o e RO DN 5 0 O |

sIncludes one cancellafion proceeding - license lnprovidenily Issued by reason oF disqualifled stockholder.
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JULY AUG, SEPT. TOTAL

© DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS (Continued) - - LT
Cases brought by municipalities on awn mihaﬂve and .
reported to Division 15 6 10 31
Violationsg .involveds ' ' ' . _
_--  Sale to minors 10 -6 N 20
©U L permitting minors to loiter on premises (local reg.) 3 1 - N
» Pernitting brawls on premises 2 - 3 5
Conducting business as a nuisance 2 } - 3
Sale during prohibited hours - 1 1 2
Permitting immoral activity on premises 1 - - 1
Permitting gamb)ing on premises 1 - - 1
Sale outside scope of license - - 1 1
Fraud in epplication - - 1 1
Permitting lottery activity on premises ) - - 1 1
Employing bartender w/o requisite identification cerd - C - 1 1
Failure to close premises during prohjbited haurs - - 1 1
Service to women at a bar (local reg. - - i 1
_ HEARINGS HELD AT DIVISION: .
Total rwwber of hearings held , 52 67 39 158
- Appeals 11 - 24 1 36
. Disciplinary proceedings : 31 35 30 N
ELigibility 5 8 5 18
Seizures i " ' 2 2 2 6
Applications For license - 3 - 1 4
‘STATC LICENSES AND PERMXTS lSSlED: : -
Total number issued , : 2,554 1,294 1,022 4,870
. Licenses ‘ . 91y 21 . 1 9%6
°  Employment permHs , 335 262 179 o T16
Solicitors? : 62 50 y2 15|
Disposal -~ ¢ . 80 108 58 24
Social affair » . 321 398 34 1,073
Miscellaneous © - 225 118 25 ST7
Transit insignia . ‘ 578 298 1y 1,022
Trensit certif icates 39 39 8 86

, : . WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
Dateds October 10, 1956 : DIRECTOR '
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9. SEIZURE - .FORFEITURE PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT STILL AND
APPURTENANT EQUIPMENT ORDERED FORFEITED - MOTOR VEHICLES
RETURNED TO LIENOR AND OWNER = BUILDING ORDERED PADLOCKED.,

In the Matter of the Seizure on ) Case No. 9129.
March 1, 1956 of a still, appur- :
tenant equipment, 25 -~ 5-gallon
cans of alcohol, 20 lbs. of sugar,
17 lbs. of yeast, & Ford sedan, a
Chrysler sedan and a Studebaker

)

ON HEARING
)
truck, on premises located on . )
)

CONCLUSIONS AND ORDER

Winslow Road, Lower Penns Neck
Township, County of Salem and
State of New Jersey. y

Malandra & Tomaselli, Esgs., by Peter J. COanZl, Esq.,
Attorneys for Peter Marsella and Antoinette Marsella.
Cobbin & Farr, Esgs., by William R. Farr, Esq., Attorneys for
Central-Penn National Bank of Philadelphia.
I. Edward Amada, Esq., eppearing for the Division of Alcoholic
Beverage Control.
¢

BY THE DIRECTOR:

This matter comes before me pursuant to the provisions
of Title 33, Chapters 1 and 2, Revised Statutes of New Jersey, .
to determine whether a still, appurtenant equipment, a quantity
of alcohol, other articles, a Ford sedan, a Chrysler sedan, and
a Studebaker truck, described in a schedule attached hereto,
seized on March 1, 1950 on premises owned by Peter Marsella and
Antoinette Marsella located on Winslow Road, Lower Penns Neck
Township, New Jersey, constitute unlawful property and should be
forfeited, and further, to determine whether the premises should
be padlocked. . ‘ .

When the matter ceme on for hearing, pursuvant to R. S.
33:1-66 and R.S. 33:2-4, an appearance was entered by Peter
Marsella, who sought return of the Studebaker truck, by
Antoinette Mersella, who sought return of the Chrysler sedan,
and on behalf of Central-Penn National Bank of Philadelphia,
which sought recognition of its alleged lien on the Ford sedan.
Peter and Antoinette Marsella also sought to avoid padlocking
of the dwelling on the premises. No one opposed forfelture of.
the balance of the property seized.

- Three ABC agents testified, in substance, that on March 1,
1956, accompanied by local police officers, they executed a
search warrant for the premlses and discovered the presence of
a large 1llicit still in a barn located on such premises. The
Chrysler sedan and Studebaker truck were parked on the premises
approximately 50 to 100 feet from the barn. The farm house is
located about 150 feet from the barn. The agents se€ized the
still, motorn vehicles, and other propgerty, including 25 five-
gallon cans f alcohol.

The agents arrested Charles Wagner, who was 1in the
dwelling. While the seizure was in progress Joseph M. D1 Luzio
drove the Ford secdan into the premises. The agents discovered
60 one-gallop empty glass Jjugs in the car and thereupon selzed
such jugs, and the moter vehilcle, and placed Di Luzio under
arrest, Peter Maruellq was arrested subsequently.

The st1ll was not reglstered with the Director of the
Divislon of Alconolic Beverage Control as required by R. S.
33:2-1, The alcohol is i11i0¢t because it is the product of
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'an illicit still, without payment of the tax on alcoholic bev-
erages. ' R. S. 33:1-1(1), R.S. 33:1-88. Such unregistered
still, 1llicit alcohol, and all other pérsonal property selzed
therewlth on the premises constitute unlawful property and. are
subject to forfeiture, and the premises are subject to pad-,~»-;
locking. R. S. 33:1-1(y¥), R.S. 33:1- 2, R.S. 33 1 60, R. S.

33:2-2, 5, -

The substance of the ev1dence presented on behalf of Peter .
Marsella and Antoinette Marsella is as follows,

They are residents of Pniladelohia, Pennsylvania where
they and their two children reside with Mr. Marsella's mother.
He has been employed by a large dairy concern for the past 13
years, with a weekly income of about $90.00. His hours of
employment are generally between 4:00 a.m. and 12: OO noon or
1:00 p.m.~ He does not appear to have any previous criminal

~record. -

~They- purchased the farm in question about 1949, and have
an investment therein of about $2 000.00. They hoped eventually
- to obtain an income therefrom which would enable Mr. Marsella
to terminate his employment with the dairy, but up to the present
time the prospect thereof does not appear likely. For a year or
so they-rdised crops of tomatoes, and then planted asparagus;
which can be harvested only after five years. They used the
, farm dwelling for summer and weekend use, and require  use of
the dwelling to carry on their farming activities.

Title to the 1947 Chrysler is in ‘the name of Antoinette
Marsella It is in poor running condition, almost useless, and
‘Without . much value. The Studebaker truck is five years old,
used in’ connection with the farming activities, and essential
to such further activities. : . :

: Mr.. Marsella ostensibly leased the barn where the still

- was found -to one Jack Kelly on November 1, 1955. While I dis- -
count Mr. Marsella's claim that he did not know, or have any -
reason to suspect that the large still was in the barn, I am
reluctant, in view of his previous good background and his
econonmic 01rcumstances, to deprive him of the use .of the
dwelling and truck which appear essential to his farming
activities, - .

‘Where, as here, it appears that the person involved has nao
previous criminal record of violating the Alcoholic Beverage Law,
and his economic clrcumstances are such that padlocking would

lbgconstitute an urdue hardship by seriously impairing or depriving
him of a substantial part of his means of livelihood, that
penalty 1is waived or not fully imposed, even where the person
applying for.such relief wes actually resbonsible for the
presence and: operation of the illicit still. It is to be noted
that Peter: Marsella's guilt or innocence on tnat score will be
definitively decided in the pending criminal proceedings. See
. Supplemental Orcer Selzure Case No. 8374 and . cases cited therein.

.Padlocking will therefore be,limited to the barn in which
the still was seized and the Chrysler sedan will be returned
to Antolnette Marsella and the Studebaker truck returned to
Peter Marsella ‘upon payment of the costs incurred in their
seizure and storage. -

- - Central-Penn Natilonal Bank acquired by aSS1gnment a condi-if}
tsg_tional sales contract dated December 15; 1955, signed by Joseph
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M. Di Lu51o, covering the Ford sedan, evlidencing 1lts loan of
$21561.80 on the security of such motor venlcle. The preuent
unpaid balance due thereon, dfter rebate for prepayment, ls

$1505.93.

The bank also presented a Certificate of Title to a
motor vehicle issued by the Pennsylvania Department of Revenue -~
wWhich has noted tnereon the lien of the bank in the amount of "
$2161.80. _ '

~ Before accepting such assignment and extending credit
to Joseph M, Di ILuzio, the bank received his application for
credit wherein he represented that he resided at an address in
Philadelphia, was 51ngle, residing with his parents, had been
" employed as a truck driver for one and a half years at a weekly
salary of $60.00, and gave the name of his present employer and
his former employer and trade and personal references. The
‘bank checked. this information and found it to be accurate and
recelved no derogatory information.from those references which
it checked. The fingerprint records of Joseph M. Di Luzio do
not disclose any previous record for violating any liquor laws.

I am satisfied from the evidence presented that the
bank acted in good faith and had no knowledge ol reason to
suspect that the motor vehicle would be used in connection with
illicit still activities. I shall, therefore, recognize its
lien to the extent of $1555.93.

It appeers that the retaill value of the Ford sedan does
not exceed the amount of such lien and the costs incurred in
its seizure and storage. Such motor vehicle will, therefore,
be turned over to the bank upon payment of such costs.

. Accordingly, it is DETERMINZD and ORDERED that if on
or before -the 5th day of October, 1956, Central-Penn National
Bank pays the costs incurred in the selzure and storage of the
Ford sedan, described in Schedule "A", attached hereto, such
motor vehicle will be returned to such bank; and it is further ’

: DETERMINED and ORDERED that if on or before the 5th day
of October, 1956, Peter Marsella and Antoinette Marsella pay
the costs incurred in the seizure and storage of the Chrysler
sedan and Studebaker truck, listed in Schedule "A", such motor
vehicles will be returned to them; and it is further

DETERMINED and ORDERED that the balance of the selzed -
property, as listed in the aforesaid Schedule "A", constitutes
“unlawful property and the same be and hereby 1s forfelted in
accordance with the provisions of R. 8. 33:2 -5, and that 1t be
retained for the use of hospitals and state, county and muni-
cipal Institutions, or destroyed in whole or in vart at the
direction of the Director of the Division of Alecoholic Beverage
Control; and it is further

. DETERMINED and ORDERED that the barn located on premises
owned by Peter Marsella anc Antoinette Marsella on Winslow Road,
Lower Penns Neck Townshilp, New Jefsey, being the building in
which the still was seized, shall not be used or occupled for
any purpose whatsoever, for a oerlod of six months, commencing
the 1lst day of November, 1955,

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
’ ) Director.
Dated: September 25, 1955,
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SCHEDULE "a"

- 5~-gallon cans of alcohol
- Westinghouse Electric Pump
- Home Mart Electric Pump
- Electric Motor
- Quiet 0il Burner
"sets of 1" copper coils
- 100-gallon barrels of mash
- wooden dephlegmator
- wWooden cooler
- iron cookers:
lbs. of sugar
17 - lbs. of yeast
. 32 - empty wooden barrels
60 - empty one-gallon jugs
1 - Ford sedan, Serial No. AoCG120908 Engine
No. A11452719, Pennsylvania Registration
- FTR69. ,
1 - Chrysler sedan, Serial No. 70594472, New
© Jersey Registration S/C94.
1 - Studebaker truck, Serial No. R557874,
Engine No. D-76952, New Jeruey Registration
XRO3E
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10; DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - AGGRAVATED SALES.TO MINORS -
LICENSE SUSPEVDED FOR 25 DAYS.

'fIn the Matter of DiSCiplinary
Proceedings against

‘ENMI%NER
T/2 EDNA'S MOUNTAIN INN
-Greenwood Iake Road
- 'Ringwood Borough
.PO Wanaque RFD, N. J.

W;Holder of Plenary Retail Consump -
tion License C-2 (for the 1955-56
and 1956-57 licensing periods),
issued by the Borough Council of the
- Borough of Ringwood.,

CONCLUS IONS
AND ORDER

~— . S ~— ~ ~—

e o e e o st S e v e e et e o e e e e o e o=

James F. Dougherty, Esq., Attorney for Defendant- licensee.
{iEdward F. Ambrose, Esq., appearing for Division of Alcoholic
- - Beverage Control.

. BY THE DIRECTOR:

o Defendant pleaded ‘not guilty to a charge alleging that
tshe sold, served and delivered and ‘allowed, permitted and suf-

. .-fered the:rsale, service and dellvery of alcoholic beverages to -
- minors and permitted the consumptilon of such beverages by sald

© - minors in ‘and upon her 1icensed premises, in violation of Rule
o1 of State Regulations No, 20. . ,

Because of the Division's eypresseo inability to produce
_Cnarles‘—~~ (an ‘alleged minor) as a witness at the hearing, any
reference to nim in the charge preferred herein 1s hereby deleted.

A At the hearing of this case four minors -- 17, 17, 18 and
20 years of age, respectively -- (identified herein as "Bernard',
"Paul", Raymond and "Peter'") testified that they visited

. defendant s licensed premises on the evening of March 31, 1956,
~and duping the time they remained In saild premises they were
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served divers glasses of beer by defendant end Fred Hafner (her
husband)., All of the witnesses agreed that none was asked by -
anyone at any time about hls age. The four minors further
testifled that on April 9, 1950, they.called at the defendant's
premises in the company of ABC agents, two of the minors stating
that they identlfied the defendant as the person who had served
them beer on the night in question, one was uncertain as to the -
identification of the person making service, and one identified
the place as the licensed premises where he had been on March 31
aforementioned. ' -

William HY, Schlegel (an adult) testified that he was with
the minors on March 31 and that, although beer was served to the
various members of his party, he could not recall what they did
with it. He further testified that he did not hear any of the:

. minors questioned by anyone concerning his age.

Donald =--- testified that he and a companion were in
defendant's licensed premises on the evening of March 31, 1956,
. and that defendant was tending bar. He further testified that
- he did not see who served the beer but remembered one of the
minors in question drinking beer that evening. : §

An ABC agent testified that on April 9, 1956, he and two
fellow agents and the four minors were in defendant's licensed
premises; that Bernard --- pointed out Mrs. Hafner &s having
served him alcoholic beverages; Paul --- polnted out both Fred
and Edna as serving him; Raymond --- pointed out Edna served
him and Donald --- said Edna had been present that night but
didn't recall her serving any of the minors. The agent further
testified that Schlegel didn't enter the premises; that Peter
--- was unable to identify either Edna or Fred at the time as
having served him; that Fred Hafner stated he had never seen any
of the minors before with the exception of Bernard --- whom he

'"had seen at "a service station of Pompton Lakes at one time or
another;" that "Edna said she was tending bar, and I believe
Fred said he had been also a certain period of time. I don't
recall exactly what time he did say he had been helping." It
was .stipulated by the attorneys for the respective parties
herein that the direct testimony of two other agents who had
accompanied the aforementioned agent would be substantially
Similar to his. Cross-examination of the latter two agents did
not change the direct testimony attributed to them by stipulation.

Fred Hafner testified that he was not in defendantts
“licensed premises from 8:00 p.m. on March 31 to 2:00 a.n. the
following morning; that on April 9, 1955, he was present when
the minors and the ABC agents came into the premises and that
none of them could positively identify the licensed premises
as the place they had been in March 31, 19% or the defendant
as the person who served them.,

Defendant testified that she was tending bar on the
evening of Merch 31, 1955, but did not see any of. the minors
- In her premises at that time; that on April 9, 1956, when the
Roys came into the premises with the ABC agents, they said
I'm not sure if this 1s the place or not. It looks like it",
.and when they were asked by an agent whether she was the person
who served them alcoholic beverages, they answered in the
affirmative; that, although she relieves her husband at 8:00
p.m., he generally returns to the tavern at 2:00 z.m. the follow-
Ing morning; and that she-had no recollection when he actuslly
came to work on Saturday night, March 31.

Qedrge Thdmpson testifled that he and his wife were in
defendant's licensed premises on April 9, 1956 when the boys and
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the ABC agents were there and the boys were uncertain as to ‘the
1dent1t1es of- the person meking service anc¢ as to the place. It
was stipulated by the attorneys that if Julia Thompson (wife of
the aforementioned nltness) were called to testify, ner testimony
vould be similar to that ol her husband.

-No exceptlons were taken to the Hearer's report within the
-tlme limited by Rule 6 of State Regul““ions No. 16. :

I have’cerefully examined all of the testimony adduced
herein and after due consideration thereof concur with the
finding of the Hearer that the four minors were in the defend-
ant's licensed premises on the evening of March 31, 1956, at
Wwhich time they each were served several glasses of beer by the
défendant. The fact that one of the minors could not identify the.
person who served the beer to him is not fatal in disciplinary.
proceedings against the licensee (Re Miller, Jr., Bulletin 1106,
Item 10). . A

L flnd the defendant gullty of the charge preferred herein.

Defendant has no prior adgudicated record. The usual .
penalty heretofore imposed for a, violation involving a 17-year-
old minor was a suspengion of the license for flfteen days
(Re Keelan, Bulletin 1095, Item 4). However, on January 16, 1956,
I announced that the penalty in such cases would be 1ncreased by
five days (Re Increased Penalties, Bulletin 1095, Item 1).

Since the violation in the instant case occurred after that
announcement, and considering the fact that four minors were
served and permitted to consume alcoholic beverages on defendant's
licensed premises at the time. in question, I shall suspend defend-
ant's license for twenty-five days (ef. Re Ronald Enterprlses, Inc.,
Bulletin 1125, Item 1). :

Accordingly, it is, on this 8tn day of October, 1956,.

ORDERAD ‘that Plenary Retail Consumption Llcense C-2, issued
for the 1956-57 licensing period by the Borough Councll of the-
Borough of Ringwood to Edna Hafner, t/a Edna's Mountain Inn,

. Greenwood Iake Road, Ringwood Borough, be and the same 1s hereby
suspended for a perlod of twenty-five (25) days, commencing at
3:00 a,m. October 15, 1950, and termlnatlng at 3:00 a.m. November
9: 1959-

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS
Director.

11, STATE LICENSES ~ NEW APPLICATIONS FILED,

Donald Perretti, t/e Valley Beverage Distributors

191 Paris Avenue, Northvale, N, Je
Application filed November 13, 1956 for place«to-place transfer
of State Beverage Distributor's License SBD-204, from S.E. Corner

Paris Avenue & Livingston St., Northvale, ‘N.J.

Linden Motor Freight Co., Inc. | ’
2020 South Stiles St., Linden, N.J.
Appllcation filed November 16, 1956 for Transportation License,

[
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William Howe Davis
Dlrector0

New Jersey State Library



